F.No.1/3/NCSC/2009-Admn Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Castes (A Constitutional body set up under Article 338 of the Constitution of India)

5th Floor, Loknayak Bhawan Khan Market New Delhi Dated: 01st October, .2020

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Appointment of part-time Chief Vigilance Officer in National Commission for Scheduled Castes.

The undersigned is directed to say that Dr. Smita S.Chaudhri, IA&AS(1990), Joint Secretary in the National Commission for Scheduled Castes has been appointed as part-time Chief Vigilance Officer in National Commission for Scheduled Castes (for Head Quarters and its State Offices).

2. Henceforth, all communication relating to vigilance matters may be addressed to her by name. His official addressed and telephone number is given below:

S.No.	Address	Telephone Number
1.	OFFICE: 5 th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market New Delhi RESIDENCE:	Tel. Off: 011-24635722 Tel. Res: 011-20865015
	C-1/131, Moti Bagh, New Delhi-110021	

3. This issues with the concurrence of Central Vigilance Commission as communicated vide its O.M. No.98-CVO-83-461288, dated- 22.09.2020

Kishan Chand) (Kishan Chand) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel.: 24606845

Copy to:-

- 1. Dr. Smita S.Chaudhri, IA&AS (1990), Joint Secretary, NCSC, New Delhi.
- Secretary, Central Vigilance Commission, (Attn: Shri P.K Mohanty, OSD), GPO Complex, INA Market, New Delhi -110023 w.r.t. their O.M No. 98 –CVO-83-461288 dated 08.04.2019. Particulars of JS & part-time CVO of NCSC is enclosed.
- 3. Secretary, M/o SJ&E, D/o SJ&E, [Attn: Shri Asokan P.K, US(Vig.)], Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary, NCSC, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. All officers in Commission's Headquarters.
- 6. All the State Offices of National Commission for Scheduled Castes
- 7. Office Order Folder.